

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Rules Committee

Scott Burnett (1st) Chair, Ronald E. Finley (2nd), Dan Tarwater III (4th)

Monday, March 18, 2019

12:50 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 2 - Scott Burnett and Ronald E. Finley

Absent 1 - Dan Tarwater III

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

5208 AN ORDINANCE repealing sections 525., Jackson County Code, 1984,

relating to County fiscal policy.

A motion was made by Ronald E. Finley, seconded by Scott Burnett, to hold

Ordinance #5208. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20094 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an

Agreement for Services with the Mid-America Regional Council, at an cost to the County not to exceed \$180,000.00, relating to the Jackson County

Charter Review Commission.

Attachments: 20094bu.pdf

A motion was made by Ronald E. Finley, seconded by Scott Burnett, to hold

Resolution #20094. The motion passed by voice vote.